

HB1029_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

HB15-1029 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1029_L.001), page 1, after
- 2 line 7 insert:

- 3 "Page 2 of the printed bill, line 8, strike "2016," and substitute "2017;"."

- 4 Page 1 of the amendment, line 23, strike "A"." and substitute "A" and after
- 5 "TREATING" insert "PARTICIPATING".

- 6 Page 3 of the bill, line 10, after "CONSULTING" insert "PARTICIPATING"."

- 7 Page 2 of the amendment, after line 7 insert "Page 3 of the bill, line 17,
- 8 strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "PARTICIPATING PROVIDER OR, SUBJECT
- 9 TO SECTION 10-16-704, THE NONPARTICIPATING PROVIDER"."

- 10 Page 2 of the amendment, line 8, strike ""TELEHEALTH."." and substitute
- 11 ""TELEHEALTH. SECTION 10-16-704 APPLIES TO THIS PARAGRAPH (b)."."

- 12 Page 3 of the amendment, after line 1 insert "Page 4 of the bill, line 18,
- 13 strike "2016," and substitute "2017;"."

- 14 Page 4 of the amendment, after line 12 insert:

- 15 "Page 5 of the bill, line 21, strike "2016;" and substitute "2017;"."

** ** ** ** **

